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Introduction

e Client — Joshua Spears at

Flagstaff Family Food Bank Flagstaff Network

* Location — East Flagstaff,
Arizona

* Problem Statement —

Flooding causing damages to
property

Site Location




Flooding

Before Heavy Rain Event
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Same Location — Across From Food Bank

Photos Courtesy of Donna Curry, City of Flagstaff Engineer Specialist







Project Evolution

Initial Flooding Area
Final Flooding Area

Neighborhood
Assessment

Collaboration with the
City of Flagstaff

» Stakeholders

« Liability
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Scope

* Project Management * Surveying

* Site Evaluation * Topographic maps
 Neighborhood Assessment e Design Alternatives
* Drainage Evaluation * Hydrologic/Hydraulic
« City Collaboration Modeling

e Geotechnical Analysis

e Economic/Environmental
Impacts

* Permitting/Standards/Codes
 City Drainage Codes
 ADOT Drainage Codes
* Property Rights




Schedule

Name v Duration « Start v Finish v T T F S S M T T F S S M T T F S S M T T F S S M

« Project Schedule 143 days Wed 10/28/15 Fri 5/13/16

Neibhorhood Survey 15 days Mon 11/2/15 Fri 11/20/15 I m—

(Interviews)

Surveying 25 days Thu3/10/16 Wed 4/13/16 'T I

Researching 33 days Mon 1/25/16 Wed 3/9/16 i i

Permitting/Standards/Codes

« Design Alternatives 22 days Thu4/14/16  Fri5/13/16 i !

Hydrologic and hydraulic modeling 31days Fri1/1/16 Fri 2/12/16 l
Stormwater runoff evaluation 44days Mon 2/15/16 Thu 4/14/16
Geotechnical Constraints 42wks Mon2/1/16 Mon 2/29/16 16.6 wks
Economic Analysis 24wks  Fri4/15/16 Mon 5/2/16 1 1.8 wks
Environmental Impact Study 2.2wks Mon4/18/16 Mon 5/2/16 h’ 1.8 wks

Project Management 143 days Wed 10/28/15 Fri 5/13/16 | '




Staffing Hours

-Neighborhood survey
-Codes/legal standards

-Geotechnical
-Hydrological
-Environmental

-Final Proposals
-Presentation
-Website

pubtotal | 197 | 339 [ o4 |

Total (hrs)




Staffing Costs

Cost Estimate for Engineering Services

1.0 Personnel Classification Hours [Rate, $/hr

SENG 197 194

ENG 339 67

LAB 94 48

AA 50 56

Total Person

2.0 Travel 7 meetings @ 10 mi/meeting

3.0 Total




Questions



